YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 3 - 5, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How common do you think sports-related injuries are in. .. ?

American football
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2. If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?

American football
Soccer
Baseball
Basketball
Ice hockey
Rugby
Tennis
Boxing
Lacrosse
Volleyball
Gymnastics

Yes, I'd
prevent it
because of
injury
concerns

35%
11%
11%
8%
26%
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45%
15%
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13%
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10%
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Not sure
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries You

3. How interested, or not, are you in the NFL (for example - watch on TV, listen to on radio, attend in-person,
follow on internet or social media)?

Very interested ... 20%
Somewhat interested ... ... i 19%
Alittle bitinterested ... e 20%
Not at all interested ... e e 41%

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the NFL?

Very favorable ... ... 13%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 27%
Somewhat unfavorable ........ ... e 22%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 19%
DO KN OW e e e 19%

5. How much have you heard about Buffalo Bills safety Damar Hamlin experiencing cardiac arrest during an NFL
game on January 2 and being taken to the University of Cincinnati Medical Center?

2N 48%
Al o e 36%
Nothing at all ... e 16%

6. After Damar Hamlin was taken to the hospital, the NFL suspended the game. The game is not expected to be
resumed this week. Do you support or oppose the NFLs decision to suspend the game?

SHONGIY SUPP O ettt e e e e e 54%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT .t e e 16%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt 7%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ottt e 6%
N Ot SUNE . e e 17%

7. Do you think the NFL is doing too much or not enough to address problems of contact injuries for active NFL
players?

T00 MUCKH 7%
About the right amount . ... .. e 32%
NOt BNOUGN o e 36%
N O SUNE .t e e 25%

8. Do you think the NFL has done too much or not enough for retired players who suffer from contact injuries they
got during their NFL playing days?

T00 MUCK o e e 5%
About the right amount ..o 19%
NOt BNOUGN . e 44%
N O SUNE . e e 32%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 5, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.31 to 4.931, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.457.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1A. Perception of Injuries in Sports — American football

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 69% 62% 75% 52% 64% 80% 74% 68% 71% 67% *
Somewhat common 19% 23% 15% 21% 21% 14% 21% 22% 10% 13% *

Not very common 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 7% *

Not common at all 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% *

Not sure % % 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12% 10% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (993) (455) (538) (183) (249) (347) (214) (701) (109) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 69% 74% 66% 66% 80% 70% 67% 73% 67% 68% 68% 69% 71%
Somewhat common 19% 16% 17% 25% 15% 22% 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 16% 19%
Not very common 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Not common at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (327) (377) (289) (353) (330) (404) (274) (191) (183) (227) (393) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1B. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Soccer

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 32% 33% 31% 36% 30% 34% 27% 31% 32% 40% *
Somewhat common 40% 39% 41% 31% 39% 42% 47% 42% 34% 31% *

Not very common 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% *

Not common at all 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% *

Not sure 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 9% 8% 9% 15% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (459) (539) (185) (250) (349) (214) (705) (110) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 32% 35% 30% 31% 32% 32% 31% 34% 31% 36% 29% 30% 36%
Somewhat common 40% 42% 36% 43% 45% 43% 37% 42% 44% 35% 43% 42% 37%
Not very common 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Not common at all 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 7% 8% 6% 12% 9% 8% 7% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (328) (379) (291) (354) (331) (407) (274) (191) (185) (227) (395) (191)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1C. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Baseball or softball

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 22% 24% 21% 21% 25% 25% 15% 19% 26% 33% *
Somewhat common 41% 37% 44% 33% 41% 41% 46% 45% 35% 34% *

Not very common 23% 25% 21% 24% 15% 23% 31% 24% 21% 14% *

Not common at all 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% % *

Not sure 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% % 5% 8% 13% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (995) (456) (539) (185) (250) (348) (212) (703) (110) (1086) (76)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 22% 21% 19% 27% 21% 23% 23% 25% 19% 21% 19% 25% 22%
Somewhat common 41% 44% 38% 40% 43% 43% 37% 46% 39% 43% 43% 41% 36%
Not very common 23% 22% 24% 24% 25% 28% 23% 20% 27% 25% 23% 21% 25%
Not common at all 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 9%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 3% 6% 3% 11% 6% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (326) (380) (289) (354) (330) (406) (273) (190) (184) (227) (394) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1D. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Basketball

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 29% 32% 26% 27% 31% 33% 22% 24% 41% 43% *
Somewhat common 42% 38% 45% 33% 38% 46% 48% 47% 28% 31% *

Not very common 16% 18% 15% 18% 14% 13% 22% 18% 12% 10% *

Not common at all 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 7% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 10% 6% % 8% 15% 8% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (458) (538) (185) (249) (348) (214) (703) (110) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very common 29% 30% 28% 28% 33% 27% 29% 32% 27% 29% 25% 29% 32%
Somewhat common 42% 46% 37% 42% 46% 47% 39% 44% 44% 44% 41% 42% 41%
Not very common 16% 14% 15% 22% 15% 19% 17% 14% 15% 15% 20% 16% 16%
Not common at all 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (328) (379) (289) (354) (329) (407) (273) (191) (184) (226) (395) (191)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1E. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Ice hockey

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 55% 53% 58% 38% 50% 67% 61% 59% 48% 49% *
Somewhat common 24% 24% 25% 27% 23% 22% 27% 26% 13% 24% *

Not very common % 10% 5% 12% 12% 4% 4% 6% 13% 11% *

Not common at all 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 0% 2% 6% 4% *

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 10% % 8% % 19% 12% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (457) (539) (185) (248) (350) (213) (703) (110) (106) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very common 55% 56% 54% 57% 59% 62% 54% 58% 57% 59% 56% 55% 54%
Somewhat common 24% 23% 23% 27% 27% 25% 22% 24% 24% 24% 22% 24% 27%
Not very common 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9%
Not common at all 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 5% 6% 6% 12% 8% 7% 6% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (328) (377) (291) (355) (330) (407) (273) (191) (185) (227) (394) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1F. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Rugby

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 44% 47% 41% 35% 45% 48% 45% 45% 36% 40% *
Somewhat common 26% 26% 26% 24% 27% 27% 28% 29% 21% 19% *

Not very common 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 6% 5% 8% 10% 16% *

Not common at all 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% *

Not sure 18% 14% 21% 22% 13% 16% 21% 15% 28% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (459) (539) (185) (250) (350) (213) (705) (110) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 44% 44% 41% 48% 47% 47% 3% 48% 52% 41% 45% 45% 43%
Somewhat common 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 29% 24% 33% 26% 26% 23%
Not very common 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 8% % 13%
Not common at all 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 14% 14% 16% 21% 14% 11% 15% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (327) (380) (291) (354) (331) (408) (274) (190) (185) (227) (395) (191)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1G. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Tennis

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 13% 16% 10% 15% 19% 11% 6% 11% 13% 20% *
Somewhat common 31% 28% 34% 25% 32% 35% 30% 34% 26% 28% *

Not very common 33% 32% 35% 31% 29% 33% 42% 34% 32% 26% *

Not common at all 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% *

Not sure 13% 12% 14% 18% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (458) (539) (185) (249) (350) (213) (705) (109) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very common 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 15%
Somewhat common 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 36% 28% 37% 31% 33% 33% 30% 29%
Not very common 33% 35% 33% 33% 37% 33% 35% 30% 31% 33% 34% 34% 32%
Not common at all 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 10% % 14% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 9% 11% 8% 15% 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (327) (380) (290) (354) (331) (408) (274) (190) (185) (227) (395) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1H. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Boxing

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 67% 61% 73% 47% 60% 80% 75% 70% 67% 52% *
Somewhat common 17% 22% 13% 21% 21% 13% 15% 18% 11% 24% *

Not very common 6% 8% 4% 13% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 13% *

Not common at all 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% *

Not sure 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 5% 5% 6% 11% 10% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (995) (457) (538) (185) (249) (348) (213) (702) (110) (106) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 67% 69% 63% 71% 76% 71% 64% 71% 68% 67% 66% 68% 68%
Somewhat common 17% 18% 14% 20% 14% 21% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 18%
Not very common 6% % 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Not common at all 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (327) (378) (290) (354) (329) (407) (273) (190) (185) (227) (393) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1l. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Lacrosse

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 23% 26% 20% 23% 25% 25% 19% 23% 22% 26% *
Somewhat common 32% 33% 32% 25% 38% 35% 29% 36% 21% 24% *

Not very common 15% 13% 16% 20% 12% 11% 19% 14% 16% 19% *

Not common at all 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% *

Not sure 25% 24% 27% 24% 19% 25% 33% 23% 37% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (458) (539) (184) (250) (350) (213) (705) (110) (106) (76)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very common 23% 21% 22% 26% 22% 23% 20% 26% 29% 28% 20% 21% 26%
Somewhat common 32% 35% 32% 30% 36% 35% 29% 36% 38% 35% 35% 30% 32%
Not very common 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 18% 11% 12% 16% 14% 15% 14%
Not common at all 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 16% 16% 26% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (328) (378) (291) (355) (330) (407) (274) (190) (185) (227) (395) (190)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1J. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Volleyball

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 15% 18% 12% 21% 19% 15% 6% 12% 21% 23% *
Somewhat common 37% 33% 42% 33% 40% 42% 33% 40% 30% 39% *

Not very common 30% 31% 29% 22% 26% 28% 44% 31% 31% 21% *

Not common at all 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 2% 4% *

Not sure 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 16% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (459) (537) (184) (249) (350) (213) (703) (110) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 15% 15% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat common 37% 44% 34% 34% 43% 37% 34% 39% 41% 41% 37% 35% 38%
Not very common 30% 28% 29% 33% 30% 33% 30% 32% 27% 29% 28% 33% 26%
Not common at all 6% 5% % 6% 5% % 6% 4% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 10% 10% 9% 15% 9% 8% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (327) (379) (290) (354) (330) (407) (274) (189) (185) (226) (396) (189)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1K. Perception of Injuries in Sports — Gymnastics

How common do you think sports-related injuries are in...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 37% 34% 40% 35% 39% 42% 29% 35% 42% 41% *
Somewhat common 38% 37% 40% 31% 35% 39% 49% 41% 35% 27% *

Not very common 11% 15% 8% 13% 10% 10% 14% 12% 8% 12% *

Not common at all 4% 5% 2% % 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% *

Not sure 10% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% % 8% 11% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (994) (456) (538) (185) (249) (346) (214) (701) (110) (1086) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very common 37% 37% 36% 38% 39% 39% 36% 38% 36% 37% 38% 39% 34%
Somewhat common 38% 39% 39% 36% 41% 38% 37% 41% 39% 37% 38% 40% 37%
Not very common 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 9% 14%
Not common at all 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 6% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (327) (879) (288) (354) (328) (406) (273) (191) (183) (227) (393) (191)




YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — American football
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 35% 32% 37% 25% 37% 31% 44% 33% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 8% 11% 5% 12% 10% 5% 6% % * * *
No, | would not prevent it 45% 46% 44% 48% 40% 51% 40% 47% * * *
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (878) (393) (485) (132) (219) (324) (203) (643) (88) (84) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 35% 47% 31% 24% 50% 21% 30% 36% 44% 39% 39% 30% 34%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% % 10% 7% 4% 7% 13%
No, | would not prevent it 45% 31% 51% 55% 33% 58% 49% 47% 36% 47% 43% 50% 40%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 11% 10% 7% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (878) (298) (315) (265) (337) (306) (345) (249) (170) (164) (201) (345) (168)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Soccer
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 11% 13% 8% 12% 16% 7% 9% 8% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 8% 13% 3% 15% 11% 4% 5% 6% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 2% 65% 78% 58% 62% 83% 77% 76% * * *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 7% 9% 10% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (728) (331) (397) (130) (177) (264) (157) (523) (70) (77) (58)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% % 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% % 16%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 4% 8% 14%
No, | would not prevent it 72% 65% 77% 74% 73% 78% 68% 75% 71% 80% 72% 76% 59%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 6% 5% 14% 9% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (728) (257) (255) (216) (274) (249) (281) (208) (145) (135) (166) (288) (139)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Baseball
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 11% 17% 5% 20% 17% 4% 6% 7% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 9% 13% 5% 15% 12% 3% 8% 8% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 2% 63% 80% 52% 61% 87% 79% 77% * * *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 7% 7% 8% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (629) (274) (355) (102) (170) (228) (129) (451) (65) (74) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 11% 11% 8% 14% 6% 10% 10% 11% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 9% 12% 6% % 9% 5% 11% 6% 11% 4% 4% 8% 19%
No, | would not prevent it 72% 69% 76% 2% 7% 78% 68% 79% 70% 81% 75% 73% 60%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% % 12% 5% 4% 4% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (214) (219) (196) (231) (214) (243) (188) (116) (117) (137) (260) (115)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Basketball
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 8% 13% 4% 16% 12% 3% 7% 5% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 7% 8% 5% 14% 8% 3% 5% 6% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 75% 68% 82% 55% 70% 86% 80% 78% * * *
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 8% 8% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (704) (317) (387) (113) (177) (269) (145) (501) (74) (77) (52)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, I'd prevent it
because of injury
concerns 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% % 9% 8% 8% 6% 13%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not
because of injury
concerns 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 13%
No, | would not prevent it 75% 72% 77% 7% 78% 82% 69% 82% 79% 83% 78% 79% 62%
Not sure 10% % 12% 10% 7% 8% 13% 6% 6% 5% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (704) (247) (253) (204) (275) (245) (274) (207) (139) (135) (149) (284) (136)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Ice hockey
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 26% 28% 25% 23% 36% 20% 29% 23% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 12% 8% 17% 11% 6% 8% 8% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 53% 52% 53% 48% 40% 64% 51% 57% * * *
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (804) (358) (446) (120) (189) (310) (185) (601) (67) (79) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 26% 32% 24% 22% 30% 19% 28% 26% 28% 26% 27% 23% 29%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 13% % 9% 12% % 10% 10% % 9% 10% 7% 14%
No, | would not prevent it 53% 43% 56% 60% 46% 64% 52% 53% 52% 58% 55% 54% 45%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 8% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (804) (267) (293) (244) (309) (284) (308) (229) (158) (151) (181) (319) (153)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2F. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Rugby
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 29% 32% 26% 29% 37% 23% 30% 28% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 8% 10% 5% 11% 12% 5% 4% 6% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 47% 46% 49% 44% 38% 57% 46% 49% * * *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 16% 14% 15% 20% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (712) (347) (365) (110) (183) (264) (155) (535) (60) (64) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 29% 35% 26% 26% 33% 23% 25% 31% 39% 31% 27% 25% 36%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% % 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8%
No, | would not prevent it 47% 40% 54% 49% 46% 51% 48% 48% 44% 51% 49% 47% 43%
Not sure 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% 19% 18% 15% 9% 10% 19% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (712) (240) (255) (217) (271) (242) (260) (214) (151) (138) (162) (281) (131)

17



YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2G. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Tennis
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 9% 13% 5% * 13% 3% * 6% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 11% 16% 6% * 13% 3% * 9% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 1% 64% 79% * 62% 86% * 76% * * *
Not sure 9% 7% 11% * 11% 7% * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 99% 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (438) (197) (241) (77) (127) (159) (75) (319) (41) (51) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 9% 11% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 11% * * * 7% *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 11% 17% 6% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% * * * 8% *
No, | would not prevent it 71% 62% 78% 75% 75% 79% 2% 72% * * * 76% *
Not sure 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% * * * 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (438) (152) (157) (129) (155) (158) (160) (140) (88) (85) (94) (171) (88)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2H. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Boxing
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 45% 44% 47% 34% 45% 41% 61% 44% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 32% 33% 31% 36% 30% 40% 19% 33% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 11% 10% 11% 12% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (848) (382) (466) (128) (207) (321) (192) (625) (86) (80) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 45% 56% 40% 39% 59% 36% 42% 45% 54% 50% 49% 43% 42%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 10% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 9% 14%
No, | would not prevent it 32% 21% 39% 37% 21% 41% 33% 34% 27% 32% 28% 34% 33%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 14% 7% 6% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (848) (289) (296) (263) (318) (301) (328) (243) (167) (161) (191) (337) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2l. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Lacrosse
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 15% 16% 13% * 22% 7% 17% 14% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 15% 4% * 13% 5% 3% 8% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 60% 58% 61% * 50% 74% 53% 62% * * *
Not sure 16% 11% 22% * 15% 14% 27% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (558) (266) (292) (89) (159) (208) (102) (418) (46) (57) (37)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 12% 20% 14% 17% 12% 18%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 12% % 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 14%
No, | would not prevent it 60% 53% 64% 61% 59% 65% 61% 61% 59% 62% 60% 61% 55%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 10% 16% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (558) (190) (204) (164) (209) (192) (203) (172) (125) (113) (125) (208) (112)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2J. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Volleyball
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 11% 16% 7% * 17% 4% * 9% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 14% 4% * 15% 0% * 5% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 70% 61% 78% * 55% 86% * 75% * * *
Not sure 10% 9% 12% * 13% 9% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 100% 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (504) (222) (282) (97) (142) (187) (78) (354) (52) (62) (36)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 11% 13% 6% 15% 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% * 10% 10% 17%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 9% 13% 5% 6% 8% % 10% 8% 10% * 4% 5% 14%
No, | would not prevent it 70% 64% 76% 70% 75% 75% 65% 73% 70% * 73% 73% 60%
Not sure 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 5% * 13% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (504) (186) (175) (143) (187) (163) (193) (146) (105) (96) (113) (194) (101)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2K. Perception of Injuries in Youth Sports — Gymnastics
If you had a child who wanted to play this sport, would you prevent them from playing it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 13% 17% 8% 18% 18% 8% 10% 8% * * *
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 10% 12% 9% 14% 14% 7% 8% 10% * * *
No, | would not prevent it 66% 61% 71% 59% 56% 74% 70% 71% * * *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (755) (327) (428) (125) (193) (276) (161) (540) (82) (77) (56)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes, I'd prevent it

because of injury

concerns 13% 14% 10% 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Yes, I'd prevent it but not

because of injury

concerns 10% 15% 9% % 16% 6% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 15%
No, | would not prevent it 66% 58% 70% 71% 63% 74% 65% 65% 63% 75% 69% 64% 59%
Not sure 11% 14% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 5% 9% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (755) (256) (285) (214) (284) (253) (298) (215) (147) (138) (171) (309) (137)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. NFL Interest
How interested, or not, are you in the NFL (for example - watch on TV, listen to on radio, attend in-person, follow on internet or social media)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interested 20% 28% 13% 15% 22% 23% 20% 19% 30% 21% *
Somewhat interested 19% 19% 18% 23% 21% 17% 14% 17% 24% 23% *
A little bit interested 20% 19% 21% 26% 21% 17% 18% 20% 16% 25% *
Not at all interested 41% 34% 48% 36% 36% 43% 48% 44% 31% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (458) (539) (184) (250) (349) (214) (705) (109) (106) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very interested 20% 23% 18% 20% 24% 18% 19% 20% 26% 22% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat interested 19% 20% 15% 22% 19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 23% 19% 18% 16%
A little bit interested 20% 22% 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22%
Not at all interested 41% 35% 48% 39% 38% 46% 44% 38% 35% 36% 39% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (328) (379) (290) (355) (330) (407) (273) (191) (185) (226) (396) (190)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. Favorability of NFL
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the NFL?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 17% 8% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 20% 13% *
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 28% 23% 27% 31% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 21% 17% 20% 23% 25% 23% 14% 22% *
Very unfavorable 19% 19% 20% 13% 20% 18% 26% 22% 10% 11% *
Don’t know 19% 15% 23% 30% 18% 17% 14% 17% 26% 26% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (457) (539) (184) (249) (350) (213) (705) (109) (1086) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 13% 10% 16% 14% 12% 13% 11% 15% 15% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 21% 29% 30% 27% 28% 30% 23% 24% 33% 27% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 18% 24% 28% 22% 23% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 27% 18% 18% 22% 16% 20% 18% 24%
Don’t know 19% 16% 26% 13% 15% 12% 23% 17% 12% 23% 15% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (326) (379) (291) (354) (331) (407) (273) (190) (184) (227) (395) (190)

24



YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5. Heard About Damar Hamlin
How much have you heard about Buffalo Bills safety Damar Hamlin experiencing cardiac arrest during an NFL game on January 2 and being taken to the

University of Cincinnati Medical Center?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 48% 46% 50% 27% 40% 55% 65% 49% 48% 41% *
A little 36% 38% 34% 37% 42% 3% 27% 37% 33% 37% *
Nothing at all 16% 16% 16% 36% 18% 8% 8% 14% 19% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (457) (539) (182) (250) (350) (214) (706) (110) (104) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A lot 48% 53% 39% 53% 58% 54% 38% 57% 59% 56% 44% 49% 44%
A little 36% 35% 38% 34% 32% 35% 40% 33% 33% 26% 42% 33% 43%
Nothing at all 16% 12% 23% 13% 10% 11% 22% 11% 8% 18% 14% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (328) (377) (291) (355) (331) (406) (273) (191) (183) (227) (395) (191)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries

January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6. Bills and Bengals Game Suspended
After Damar Hamlin was taken to the hospital, the NFL suspended the game. The game is not expected to be resumed this week. Do you support or oppose

the NFLs decision to suspend the game?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 54% 46% 62% 29% 46% 68% 66% 58% 55% 37% *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 14% 24% 18% 11% 14% 15% 10% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 4% 4% 6% 10% 8% *
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 3% 12% 6% 4% 2% 4% 13% 8% *
Not sure 17% 20% 14% 24% 21% 12% 13% 18% 13% 17% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (457) (540) (184) (249) (350) (214) (705) (110) (105) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 54% 61% 47% 55% 69% 56% 50% 60% 57% 60% 52% 56% 49%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 13% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 14% 7% 16% 18% 13% 14% 14% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997)  (328)  (379) (290)  (353)  (331) (407) (274) (190) (185) (226) (395)  (191)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Is the NFL Doing Enough for Current Players
Do you think the NFL is doing too much or not enough to address problems of contact injuries for active NFL players?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 7% 9% 4% 12% 10% 4% 1% 5% 9% 12% *
About the right amount 32% 37% 27% 28% 29% 34% 36% 36% 24% 25% *
Not enough 36% 31% 41% 30% 35% 37% 42% 37% 36% 34% *
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 31% 25% 25% 21% 23% 32% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (457) (540) (183) (250) (350) (214) (705) (110) (105) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 7% 8% 5% % 5% 6% 8% 3% 9% 3% % 4% 13%
About the right amount 32% 25% 29% 46% 26% 48% 30% 38% 32% 30% 34% 33% 30%
Not enough 36% 50% 33% 22% 55% 22% 34% 38% 40% 48% 36% 32% 34%
Not sure 25% 17% 33% 24% 14% 24% 28% 21% 18% 19% 23% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (328) (379) (290) (354) (331) (407) (274) (191) (184) (227) (395) (191)
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YouGov Survey: Sports Injuries
January 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8. Is the NFL Doing Enough for Retired Players

Do you think the NFL has done too much or not enough for retired players who suffer from contact injuries they got during their NFL playing days?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much 5% 8% 3% 10% 9% 3% 1% 5% 8% 6% *
About the right amount 19% 21% 17% 26% 24% 14% 14% 19% 16% 23% *

Not enough 44% 43% 45% 27% 37% 52% 55% 46% 36% 38% *

Not sure 32% 28% 35% 37% 30% 31% 30% 30% 39% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (458) (540) (184) (250) (350) (214) (706) (110) (106) (76)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Too much 5% 4% 5% % 6% 4% 6% 2% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8%
About the right amount 19% 17% 19% 22% 14% 23% 19% 17% 23% 18% 20% 18% 20%
Not enough 44% 56% 40% 35% 62% 38% 39% 49% 49% 45% 49% 42% 41%
Not sure 32% 23% 37% 36% 19% 35% 36% 31% 19% 33% 27% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (328) (379) (291) (355) (331) (407) (274) (191) (184) (227) (396) (191)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 5, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range from
0.31 to 4.931, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.457.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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